
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5399
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2005
DISTRIBUTION OF UREA
Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to take steps to ensure timely distribution of Urea in Assam;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has withdrawn Special Freight Reimbursement Scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS & MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) : Demand of the State has been assessed in the Zonal Conference in consultation with State Government & Department of Agriculture & Cooperation. Supply plan indicating allocation from different manufacturers to State has been prepared in consultation with State Government and Department of Agriculture & Cooperation. Urea is being moved to the State as per demand and supply plan.

(c) : No, Sir.

(d): The question does not arise.
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